Abou t This is an initiative to expand the circle of charity activities through the Tokyo Marathon.

Tokyo Marathon

You can support this initiative by making donations. Those who donate more than the amount
) specified by the charity organization and wish to run as a Charity Runner, may be selected as a
C h a rlty Charity Runner and asked to promote the charity activities while participating in the event.

<Tokyo Marathon 2023 Charity Participation Procedures & Schedule>

Step 1 Check the charity runner application page of the charity organization and select a program to donate
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SteP 2 Apply from the charity donation system. Entry Period : Jul. 11 (Mon) until Aug. 31 (Wed), 2022
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| wish to make a donation application, and also wish to run the

event as a Charity Runner. Application deadline: Jul. 24 (Sun)

| only wish to donate.

The charity organization selects runners and

Make a donation by the payment method specified
notifies them to make a donation.

by the charity organization.

Notification date :
Jul. 25 (Mon) until Jul. 27 (Wed), 2022

Donation period :

Jul. 11 (Mon) until Aug. 31 (Wed), 2022

Make a donation by the payment method
specified by the charity organization.

Donation period :

Jul. 25 (Mon) until Aug. 5 (Fri), 2022 .. . . . "
Participation as a "Charity Runner

Complete the entry registration as a charity runner.
*In addition to donations, the Tokyo Marathon 2023

@ Registration as a charity runner (entry) is optional.
event fee will also be charged. 8 Y Y P

Entry Period : @Eligibility for the Tokyo Marathon 2023 : Must be at least 19

Aug. 8 (Mon) until Aug. 19 (Fri), 2022 years of age on the race day. Be capable of completing the
Entry Fee Period : race within 6 hours and 30 minutes.

Oct. 19 (Wed) until Oct. 28 (Fri), 2022

@Runners are also required to adhere to all respective Tokyo
Marathon 2023 regulations and guidelines."

Packet Pick-up *Advance reservation required

Dates :
Mar. 2 (Thu) until Mar. 4 (Sat), 2023

Tokyo Marathon 2023

Race Day :
Mar. 5 (Sun), 2023




